Hydraulic Saw Motor
Series F11/F12
Fixed Displacement Fixed Displacement
eREADY PUMPSSERIES
SERIES F1e/F12e
Hydraulic Pump & Motor EuropeCatalogue MSG30-8253/UK, December 2025
2
Basic formulas for hydraulic motors

1000 mm²/s [cSt].
Viscosity
How to order spline lubrication techonologies
— — —E — — —
Frame
size
Function Main
ports
Mounting
flange
Shaft
seal
Shaft Version
number
Option
For options
of F12, please
see catalogue
MSG30-8249/UK
Option
F12 060 R H S V S 000 0000 PT
Frame size 60 80 90
Code Option
0000 Standard x x x
G00 Greased spline (x) (x) (x)
W00 Wet spline (x) (x) (x)
M00 Maintenance
free spline
(x) (x) (x)
Hydraulic Pump & Motor EuropeCatalogue MSG30-8253/UK, December 2025
20
The ePump versions are uni-directional, allowing higher
selfpriming speeds.
The illustration to the right shows direction of flow versus
shaft rotation.
When the shaft turns clock-wise, port B is the inlet port
and should be connected to tank.
Hydraulic fluids
Ratings and performance data for series F12e are based
on operating with good quality , contamina-tion-free,
petroleumbased fluids.
Hydraulic fluids type HLP (DIN 51524), automatic trans-
mission fluids type A, or API CD engine oils can be used.
Fire resistant fluids (when used under modified operat-ing
conditions) and synthetic fluids may also be suitable.
Operating temperature
The following temperatures should not be exceeded (type
V FPM shaft seals):
Main circuit 	 80 °C
Drain circuit: 	 15 °C.
NBR shaft seals (type N) can be used to 90 °C drain fluid
temperature.
NOTE: The temperature should be measured at the uti-
lized drain port. Continuous operation may require case
flushing in order to meet the viscosity and temperature